Resolution A for Adoption by the Avon Hills Initiative

Endorsement Activities of the Avon Hills Initiative Group

WHEREAS the Avon Hills Initiative represents a diverse group of citizens and interested in rural land preservation and;

WHEREAS the group will likely endorse general policies regarding land use; and WHEREAS reaching consensus on a policy position for a specific land use proposal could be difficult for the group; and

WHEREAS members may represent themselves or other organizations at any public meetings or otherwise speak out any time they please; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Avon Hills Initiative agrees to not endorse or oppose specific projects or developments as the Avon Hills Initiative group unless by-laws are created to provide provisions to that effect.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Avon Hills Initiative does agree to educate about the benefits of rural land planning and preservation in general, including at hearings for specific projects.

Action taken:	
Recommended by vote of the Executive Comr	mittee for adoption by the full group:
Motion passed executive committee Chris Schellinger, Chair	Date: _14 October 2004_
Adopted by vote of the Avon Hills Initiative:	
Chris Schellinger, Chair	Date: _18 November 2004
Assigned to:Done	